# **BINfluencer Competition Entry Form**

Privacy Notice: Council deals with your personal information in accordance with law, including the Information Privacy Act 2009.



This form is to be completed when submitting an entry into Rockhampton Regional Council's BINfluencer Competition. All entries are to be submitted in accordance with the attached Conditions of Entry. All entries must be submitted to <a href="mailto:waste\_ed@rrc.qld.gov.au">waste\_ed@rrc.qld.gov.au</a>. Prize winners will be drawn monthly. Competition concludes 5pm Friday 31 October 2025.

P: 07 4932 9000 | E: waste\_ed@rrc.qld.gov.au | W: rockhamptonregion.qld.gov.au | PO Box 1860, Rockhampton 4700 | ABN: 59 923 523 766

Entrant Details			
Entrant name:			
Preferred contact number:	Email:		
Residential Address			
Street number and name:			
Suburb:		State:	Postcode:
Postal address: (if different)			
Entry Details			
I am a BINfluencer because:			
☐ I have my household recycling sorted!  I put glass bottles and jars, paper and cardboard, steel tins, aluminium cans, aerosols and accepted plastic containers (numbered 1, 2, 4, 5) in my yellow-lid recycling bin.			
☐ I keep my household recycling loose!  I place all my recyclable items loose in my yellow-lid recycling bin and never bag/contain items.			
☐ I keep my household recycling clean! I give my recyclable food containers a quick rinse before putting them in my yellow-lid recycling bin.			
☐ I keep lids off my household recycling! I take lids off bottles, jars and containers before putting them in my yellow-lid recycling bin.			
☐ I place my yellow-lid recycling bin out correctly on my fortnightly collection day!  I ensure my bin lid is closed, bins have 30cm space between them and 1m distance from obstacles.			
Would you like to receive further information about household waste management and sustainability?			
☐ Yes – please add me to Council's Sustainability e-newsletter mailing list.			
Declaration			
By submitting this entry, I declare that:			
☐ I have read and agree to the Conditions of Entry.			
☐ The details I have provided on this form are correct to the best of my ability.			

Did you know in the Rockhampton Region we collect 4,300 tonnes of recyclables from household yellow-lid bins each year? By recycling, we increase resource recovery, help build a local circular economy and reduce valuable resources going to landfill.

Thank you for nominating yourself as a BINfluencer and having your household recycling sorted!

# BINfluencer Competition Conditions of Entry



The Promoter is Rockhampton Regional Council.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

- Entrant must reside at a residentially zoned property within Rockhampton Regional Council's declared kerbside collection service area, that receives a rated general waste and recycling wheelie bin service.
- Entries will be cross referenced with results from Council's Residential Recycling Program Bin Health Check.
- Entrants that have received a healthy bin tag as part of the Bin Health Check for the general waste and recycling
  wheelie bin service at their residential address will be eligible to win the monthly prize.

### **Permissions**

- Entering the Competition is evidence of the Entrant's consent to these Conditions of Entry.
- No more than one entry per person is allowed. If more than one entry is received for a single person, then additional
  entries will be invalid and only one entry will remain in the prize draw.
- Council employees, Councillors and their immediate family members are ineligible to enter the Competition.
- Personal information collected by Rockhampton Regional Council by entering the Competition is not passed on to third parties.
- Council deals with personal information in accordance with law, including the Information Privacy Act 2009.
- By providing contact information on entries, it will be deemed as the Entrants' consent to their name, phone, address, and email being available to Rockhampton Regional Council to use to contact the winners and arrange a photo of the recipient with the prize.
- By entering the Competition, the Entrant consents to their name being published via Rockhampton Regional Council's media platforms and Facebook page after the winning entries are drawn.
- The winners agree to participate and co-operate as required in all editorial activities relating to the promotion, including but not limited to being interviewed and photographed. The winners agree to grant the Promoter a perpetual and nonexclusive licence to use such footage and photographs in all media worldwide, including online social networking sites, and the winners will not be entitled to any fee for such use.
- The Entrant acknowledges and agrees that Rockhampton Regional Council does not have control over the use and dissemination of the footage and photographs beyond its own social media accounts once it has been published and agree that Rockhampton Regional Council is not liable for any loss or damage (including consequential damage) as a result of the publication of such footage and photographs.

## **Submitting**

- To enter the Competition, Entrants must either complete a BINfluencer Competition Entry Form located on the Rockhampton Regional Council website and submit online or print and return completed form to Council.
- Competition opens Monday, 3 February 2025 and closes at 5pm Friday, 31 October 2025.
- To be eligible to enter a monthly prize draw, an entry must be submitted prior to that month's prize draw. Any entries received after that time will be entered into the next month's prize draw.
- Entries that are not drawn as a winner in a monthly prize draw will automatically be entered into the next month's prize draw.
- Entries that are drawn as a winner for a monthly prize draw will be removed from the draw for all remaining monthly prize draws and will be ineligible to win any of the remaining prize draws.
- Rockhampton Regional Council takes no responsibility for late, lost, misdirected entries, or entries with illegible contact details.

# BINfluencer Competition Conditions of Entry



### **Prize Draw**

- Prize draws will take place on the first Monday of each month. Winners will be contacted directly by telephone or email, on or before the last Monday of each month, using the contact details provided as part of the competition entry, to notify them of the outcome.
- The winners will be subsequently announced on Rockhampton Regional Council's Facebook page and website.
- Council intends to award eight BINfluencer winners (subject to suitable entries being received). Each winner will
  feature in Council's Residential Recycling Program communications and receive a Rockhampton Zoo Encounter (to
  the value of \$110.00) plus a Reviva Ibis Reuse Shop Gift Voucher (to the value of \$40.00).
- The prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. In the event that the advertised prize is not available for any reason, Rockhampton Regional Council reserves the right to provide an alternative prize of equal value.
- Rockhampton Regional Council will take no responsibility, if this Competition is not capable of running as planned, which is beyond the control of Rockhampton Regional Council.
- Rockhampton Regional Council reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual, who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the prize draw.
- The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Rockhampton Regional Council reserves the right to withdraw a prize from a winner and select an alternate winner at random if a winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 72 hours of notification.

If you have any queries or issues with using the BINfluencer Competition Entry Form, please contact Council via email <a href="mailto:waste\_ed@rrc.qld.gov.au">waste\_ed@rrc.qld.gov.au</a> or phone 07 4932 9000 or 1300 22 55 77.